Technical Note
Multilayer Suppressors
and Inductors
A  Y A G E O  C O M P A N Y
FERROXCUBE - your global partner
Australia: Contact Ferroxcube Taiwan
Tel. +886 2 86650099, Fax: +886 2 86650145
Austria: Contact Ferroxcube Germany

C
D
Type Number structure
0402 1.0 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.15
0603 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.20
0805 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
1206 3.2 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 1.10 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
1210 3.2 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 1.30 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
1806 4.5 ± 0.25 1.60 ± 0.20 1.60 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
1812 4.5 ± 0.25 3.20 ± 0.20 1.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
7
Ferroxcube
•  RDC: Resistance of component for DC current.
•  Maximum rated current: measure of current capacity
of the component. When the maximum rated current
is applied, temperature rise shall not exceed 20°C.
•  Standard tolerance on impedance is ±25%.
•  Other tolerances can be provided upon request.
•  Operating temperature: -40°C to +125°C.
Multilayer Suppressor - MLS
General Purpose
MLS0402-4S4-060 0402 6 0.05 500
MLS0402-4S4-100 0402 10 0.05 500
MLS0402-4S4-400 0402 40 0.3 300
MLS0402-4S4-800 0402 80 0.4 200
MLS0402-4S4-121 0402 120 0.5 200
MLS0402-4S4-241 0402 240 0.5 200
MLS0402-4S4-481 0402 480 0.8 100
MLS0603-4S4-110 0603 11 0.05 500
MLS0603-4S4-190 0603 19 0.08 500
MLS0603-4S7-300 0603 30 0.1 400
MLS0603-4S7-400 0603 40 0.1 400
MLS0603-4S7-600 0603 60 0.1 300
MLS0603-4S7-800 0603 80 0.15 300
MLS0603-4S7-101 0603 100 0.25 250
MLS0603-4S7-121 0603 120 0.3 250
MLS0603-4S7-151 0603 150 0.3 250
MLS0603-4S7-221 0603 220 0.3 200
MLS0603-4S7-301 0603 300 0.35 230
MLS0603-4S7-451 0603 450 0.5 200
MLS0603-4S7-601 0603 600 0.45 210
MLS0603-4S7-751 0603 750 0.7 200
MLS0603-4S7-102 0603 1000 0.6 190
MLS0603-4S4-152 0603 1500 1 50
MLS0805-4S4-070 0805 7 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S4-090 0805 9 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S4-110 0805 11 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S4-170 0805 17 0.1 500
MLS0805-4S4-300 0805 30 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S4-600 0805 60 0.1 600
MLS0805-4S7-700 0805 70 0.15 500
MLS0805-4S7-800 0805 80 0.15 500
MLS0805-4S7-121 0805 120 0.2 400
MLS0805-4S7-151 0805 150 0.25 200
MLS0805-4S7-221 0805 220 0.3 300
MLS0805-4S7-301 0805 300 0.3 200
MLS0805-4S7-401 0805 400 0.3 300
MLS0805-4S7-501 0805 500 0.4 300
MLS0805-4S7-601 0805 600 0.3 200
MLS0805-4S4-751 0805 750 0.5 200
MLS0805-4S7-102 0805 1000 0.5 200
MLS0805-4S7-152 0805      1500(1) 0.6 200
MLS0805-4S4-202 0805 2000 0.8 100
Type Number Size Z±25% RDCmax Imax
  at 100 MHz (Ω) (mA)
  (Ω)
MLS1206-4S4-190 1206 19 0.05 600
MLS1206-4S4-260 1206 26 0.05 600
MLS1206-4S4-300 1206 30 0.1 600
MLS1206-4S4-500 1206 50 0.1 500
MLS1206-4S4-600 1206 60 0.1 500
MLS1206-4S4-700 1206 70 0.1 600
MLS1206-4S4-900 1206 90 0.15 500
MLS1206-4S4-121 1206 120 0.15 500
MLS1206-4S4-151 1206 150 0.15 500
MLS1206-4S4-201 1206 200 0.2 400
MLS1206-4S4-401 1206 400 0.2 400
MLS1206-4S4-501 1206 500 0.2 400
MLS1206-4S4-601 1206 600 0.3 400
MLS1206-4S7-102 1206 1000 0.4 200
MLS1206-4S7-122 1206      1200(1) 0.4 200
MLS1206-4S7-202 1206      2000(2) 0.6 200
MLS1210-4S4-320 1210 32 0.2 500
MLS1210-4S4-600 1210 60 0.2 500
MLS1210-4S4-900 1210 90 0.2 500
MLS1806-4S4-500 1806 50 0.2 600
MLS1806-4S4-600 1806 60 0.2 600
MLS1806-4S4-800 1806 80 0.1 600
MLS1806-4S4-101 1806 100 0.3 500
MLS1806-4S4-151 1806 150 0.2 500
MLS1806-4S4-171 1806 170 0.3 500
MLS1812-4S4-700 1812 70 0.3 500
MLS1812-4S4-121 1812 120 0.3 500
Type Number Size Z±25% RDCmax Imax
  at 100 MHz (Ω) (mA)
  (Ω)
(1) at 50 MHz
(2) at 30 MHz
8
Ferroxcube
MLP0603-110 0603 11 0.02 4000
MLP0603-250 0603 25 0.03 3000
MLP0603-400 0603 40 0.035 3000
MLP0603-600 0603 60 0.04 2500
MLP0603-121 0603 120 0.05 1800
MLP0603-301 0603 300 0.1 2000
MLP0603-501 0603 500 0.15 1500
MLP0603-601 0603 600 0.2 1000
MLP0603-102 0603 1000 0.25 800
MLP0805-110 0805 11 0.01 6000
MLP0805-170 0805 17 0.02 5000
MLP0805-300 0805 30 0.02 4000
MLP0805-600 0805 60 0.03 3000
MLP0805-800 0805 80 0.04 3000
MLP0805-121 0805 120 0.04 3000
MLP0805-201 0805 200 0.05 2500
MLP0805-301 0805 300 0.08 2000
MLP0805-601 0805 600 0.1 2000
MLP0805-102 0805 1000 0.12 1500
MLP1206-190 1206 19 0.015 6000
MLP1206-320 1206 32 0.015 4000
MLP1206-500 1206 50 0.02 4000
MLP1206-700 1206 70 0.025 3000
MLP1206-800 1206 80 0.025 3000
MLP1206-101 1206 100 0.03 2500
MLP1206-301 1206 300 0.06 2000
MLP1206-601 1206 600 0.1 1800
MLP1206-102 1206       1000 (1) 0.15 1500
MLP1206-122 1206       1200 (1) 0.18 1500
MLP1206-152 1206       1500 (1) 0.2 1200
MLP1210-600 1210 60 0.025 4000
MLP1210-900 1210 90 0.025 3000
MLP1806-500 1806 50 0.02 6000
MLP1806-600 1806 60 0.02 5000
MLP1806-800 1806 80 0.025 4000
MLP1806-151 1806 150 0.1 2000
MLP1812-700 1812 70 0.03 6000
MLP1812-121 1812 120 0.03 4000
Type Number Size Z±25% RDCmax Imax
  at 100 MHz (Ω) (mA)
  (Ω)
MLN0603-060 0603 6 0.05 500
MLN0603-100 0603 10 0.07 400
MLN0603-400 0603 40 0.30 300
MLN0603-800 0603 80 0.40 300
MLN0603-121 0603 120 0.40 300
MLN0603-241 0603 240 0.40 200
MLN0603-301 0603 300 0.50 200
MLN0603-481 0603 480 0.60 150
MLN0603-601 0603 600 0.60 100
MLN0805-060 0805 6 0.07 800
MLN0805-110 0805 11 0.10 700
MLN0805-260 0805 26 0.20 600
MLN0805-320 0805 32 0.20 600
MLN0805-600 0805 60 0.30 500
MLN0805-750 0805 75 0.30 500
MLN0805-900 0805 90 0.30 500
MLN0805-121 0805 120 0.40 400
MLN0805-151 0805 150 0.40 400
MLN0805-171 0805 170 0.50 400
MLN0805-221 0805 220 0.50 300
MLN0805-301 0805 300 0.50 300
MLN0805-401 0805 400 0.50 300
MLN0805-501 0805 500 0.50 200
MLN0805-601 0805 600 0.50 200
MLN0805-102 0805 1000 0.60 100
MLN0805-122 0805 1200 0.70 100
MLN0805-152 0805 1500 0.70 100
MLN1206-320 1206 32 0.20 600
MLN1206-600 1206 60 0.30 500
MLN1206-800 1206 80 0.30 500
MLN1206-900 1206 90 0.30 500
MLN1206-121 1206 120 0.40 400
MLN1206-151 1206 150 0.40 400
MLN1206-201 1206 200 0.50 300
MLN1206-221 1206 220 0.50 300
MLN1206-351 1206 350 0.60 300
MLN1206-401 1206 400 0.60 300
MLN1206-601 1206 600 0.80 300
MLN1206-122 1206 1200 1.00 200
Type Number Size Z±25% RDCmax Imax
  at 100 MHz (Ω) (mA)
  (Ω)
Multilayer Narrow Band - MLN

C
D
Type Number structure
0603 1.6 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
0805 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
080505 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
Multilayer Inductor MLI
0402 1.0 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.25 ± 0.15
0603 1.6 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
0805 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20        * 0.50 ± 0.30
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
Multilayer Inductor MLH
Sizes
Standard sizes for multilayer
inductors MLI and MLH are given in
the tables below.
* NOTE:
for types L < 180 nH   0.90 ± 0.20
for types L ≥ 180 nH   1.20 ± 0.30
19
Ferroxcube
Multilayer Inductors - MLI
General Purpose
MLI0603-47N-20 0.047 ±20% 20 50 260 0.3 50
MLI0603-68N-20 0.068 ±20% 20 50 250 0.3 50
MLI0603-82N-20 0.082 ±20% 20 50 245 0.3 50
MLI0603-R10-10 0.1 ±10% 30 25 240 0.5 50
MLI0603-R12-10 0.12 ±10% 30 25 205 0.5 50
MLI0603-R15-10 0.15 ±10% 30 25 180 0.6 50
MLI0603-R18-10 0.18 ±10% 30 25 165 0.6 50
MLI0603-R22-10 0.22 ±10% 30 25 150 0.8 50
MLI0603-R27-10 0.27 ±10% 30 25 136 0.8 50
MLI0603-R33-10 0.33 ±10% 30 25 125 0.85 35
MLI0603-R39-10 0.39 ±10% 30 25 110 1 35
MLI0603-R47-10 0.47 ±10% 30 25 105 1.35 35
MLI0603-R56-10 0.56 ±10% 30 25 95 1.55 35
MLI0603-R68-10 0.68 ±10% 30 25 85 1.7 35
MLI0603-R82-10 0.82 ±10% 30 25 75 2.1 35
MLI0603-1R0-10 1.0 ±10% 35 10 65 0.6 25
MLI0603-1R2-10 1.2 ±10% 35 10 60 0.8 25
MLI0603-1R5-10 1.5 ±10% 35 10 55 0.8 25
MLI0603-1R8-10 1.8 ±10% 35 10 50 0.95 25
MLI0603-2R2-10 2.2 ±10% 35 10 45 1.15 15
MLI0603-2R7-10 2.7 ±10% 35 10 40 1.35 15
MLI0603-3R3-10 3.3 ±10% 35 10 38 1.55 15
MLI0603-3R9-10 3.9 ±10% 35 10 36 1.7 15
MLI0603-4R7-10 4.7 ±10% 35 10 33 2.1 15
MLI0603-5R6-10 5.6 ±10% 35 4 22 1.55 5
MLI0603-6R8-10 6.8 ±10% 35 4 20 1.7 5
MLI0603-8R2-10 8.2 ±10% 30 4 18 2.1 5
MLI0603-100-10 10 ±10% 30 2 17 2.55 5
MLI0805-47N-20 0.047 ±20% 25 50 320 0.2 300
MLI0805-68N-20 0.068 ±20% 25 50 280 0.2 300
MLI0805-82N-20 0.082 ±20% 25 50 255 0.2 300
MLI0805-R10-10 0.1 ±10% 30 25 235 0.3 250
MLI0805-R12-10 0.12 ±10% 30 25 220 0.3 250
MLI0805-R15-10 0.15 ±10% 30 25 200 0.4 250
MLI0805-R18-10 0.18 ±10% 30 25 185 0.4 250
MLI0805-R22-10 0.22 ±10% 30 25 170 0.5 250
MLI0805-R27-10 0.27 ±10% 30 25 150 0.5 250
MLI0805-R33-10 0.33 ±10% 30 25 145 0.55 250
MLI0805-R39-10 0.9 ±10% 30 25 135 0.65 250
MLI0805-R47-10 0.47 ±10% 30 25 125 0.65 250
MLI0805-R56-10 0.56 ±10% 30 25 115 0.75 150
MLI0805-R68-10 0.68 ±10% 30 25 105 0.8 150
MLI0805-R82-10 0.82 ±10% 30 25 100 1 150
MLI0805-1R0-10 1.0 ±10% 45 10 75 0.45 50
MLI0805-1R2-10 1.2 ±10% 45 10 65 0.5 50
MLI0805-1R5-10 1.5 ±10% 45 10 60 0.5 50
MLI0805-1R8-10 1.8 ±10% 45 10 55 0.6 50
MLI0805-2R2-10 2.2 ±10% 45 10 50 0.65 30
Type Number L(µH) L tol. Q L,Q SRF RDC I
   min test f min max max
    (MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (mA)
MLI080505-2R7-10 2.7 ±10% 45 10 45 0.75 30
MLI080505-3R3-10 3.3 ±10% 45 10 41 0.8 30
MLI080505-3R9-10 3.9 ±10% 45 10 38 0.9 30
MLI080505-4R7-10 4.7 ±10% 45 10 35 1 30
MLI080505-5R6-10 5.6 ±10% 45 4 32 0.9 15
MLI080505-6R8-10 6.8 ±10% 45 4 29 1 15
MLI080505-8R2-10 8.2 ±10% 45 4 26 1.1 15
MLI080505-100-10 10 ±10% 45 2 24 1.15 15
MLI080505-120-10 12 ±10% 45 2 22 1.25 15
MLI080505-150-10 15 ±10% 30 1 19 0.8 5
MLI080505-180-10 18 ±10% 30 1 18 0.9 5
MLI1206-47N-20 0.047 ±20% 25 50 320 0.15 300
MLI1206-68N-20 0.068 ±20% 25 50 280 0.25 300
MLI1206-R10-10 0.1 ±10% 30 25 235 0.25 250
MLI1206-R12-10 0.12 ±10% 30 25 220 0.3 250
MLI1206-R15-10 0.15 ±10% 30 25 200 0.3 250
MLI1206-R18-10 0.18 ±10% 30 25 185 0.4 250
MLI1206-R22-10 0.22 ±10% 30 25 170 0.4 250
MLI1206-R27-10 0.27 ±10% 30 25 150 0.5 250
MLI1206-R33-10 0.33 ±10% 30 25 145 0.6 250
MLI1206-R39-10 0.39 ±10% 30 25 135 0.5 200
MLI1206-R47-10 0.47 ±10% 30 25 125 0.6 200
MLI1206-R56-10 0.56 ±10% 30 25 115 0.7 150
MLI1206-R68-10 0.68 ±10% 30 25 105 0.8 150
MLI1206-R82-10 0.82 ±10% 30 25 100 0.9 150
MLI1206-1R0-10 1.0 ±10% 45 10 110 0.4 100
MLI1206-1R2-10 1.2 ±10% 45 10 100 0.5 100
MLI1206-1R5-10 1.5 ±10% 45 10 90 0.5 80
MLI1206-1R8-10 1.8 ±10% 45 10 80 0.5 70
MLI1206-2R2-10 2.2 ±10% 45 10 70 0.6 60
MLI1206-2R7-10 2.7 ±10% 45 10 70 0.6 60
MLI1206-3R3-10 3.3 ±10% 45 10 60 0.7 60
MLI1206-3R9-10 3.9 ±10% 45 10 55 0.8 50
MLI1206-4R7-10 4.7 ±10% 45 10 50 0.9 50
MLI1206-5R6-10 5.6 ±10% 45 4 32 0.7 25
MLI1206-6R8-10 6.8 ±10% 45 4 29 0.8 25
MLI1206-8R2-10 8.2 ±10% 45 4 26 0.9 25
MLI1206-100-10 10 ±10% 45 2 24 1 25
MLI1206-120-10 12 ±10% 45 2 22 1.05 15
MLI1206-150-10 15 ±10% 35 1 19 0.7 5
MLI1206-180-10 18 ±10% 35 1 18 0.75 5
Type Number L(µH) L tol. Q L,Q SRF RDC I
   min test f min max max
    (MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (mA)
•  RDC: Resistance of component for DC current.
•  Maximum rated current: measure of current capacity
of the component.
•  Other tolerances can be provided upon request.
•  Operating temperature: -40°C to +125°C.
20
Ferroxcube
MLH0402-1N0-03 1.0 ±0.3 8 9 28 6000 0.10 300
MLH0402-1N2-03 1.2 ±0.3 8 9 28 6000 0.10 300
MLH0402-1N5-03 1.5 ±0.3 8 10 28 6000 0.10 300
MLH0402-1N8-03 1.8 ±0.3 8 10 28 6000 0.10 300
MLH0402-2N2-03 2.2 ±0.3 8 10 29 6000 0.12 300
MLH0402-2N7-03 2.7 ±0.3 8 11 30 6000 0.12 300
MLH0402-3N3-03 3.3 ±0.3 8 11 30 5200 0.15 300
MLH0402-3N9-03 3.9 ±0.3 8 11 31 5150 0.15 300
MLH0402-4N7-03 4.7 ±0.3 8 11 31 4800 0.18 300
MLH0402-5N6-03 5.6 ±0.3 8 11 31 4100 0.20 300
MLH0402-6N8-5 6.8 ±5% 8 11 33 3800 0.25 300
MLH0402-8N2-5 8.2 ±5% 8 12 32 3500 0.25 300
MLH0402-10N-5 10.0 ±5% 8 12 32 3300 0.30 300
MLH0402-12N-5 12.0 ±5% 8 12 31 2600 0.30 300
MLH0402-15N-5 15.0 ±5% 8 12 30 2300 0.40 300
MLH0402-18N-5 18.0 ±5% 8 12 29 2050 0.50 300
MLH0402-22N-5 22.0 ±5% 8 12 28 1900 0.60 300
MLH0402-27N-5 27.0 ±5% 8 12 27 1700 0.70 300
MLH0402-33N-5 33.0 ±5% 8 10 25 1550 1.5 200
MLH0402-39N-5 39.0 ±5% 8 10 25 1450 1.8 200
MLH0402-47N-5 47.0 ±5% 8 9 22 1300 2.0 200
MLH0402-56N-5 56.0 ±5% 8 10 21 1250 2.0 200
MLH0603-1N0-03 1.0 ±0.3 10 12 50 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-1N2-03 1.2 ±0.3 10 13 65 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-1N5-03 1.5 ±0.3 10 13 47 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-1N8-03 1.8 ±0.3 10 13 51 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-2N2-03 2.2 ±0.3 11 13 46 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-2N7-03 2.7 ±0.3 11 13 45 6000 0.10 500
MLH0603-3N3-03 3.3 ±0.3 11 13 51 5900 0.12 500
MLH0603-3N9-03 3.9 ±0.3 11 13 52 5600 0.14 500
MLH0603-4N7-03 4.7 ±0.3 11 13 41 4800 0.16 500
MLH0603-5N6-5 5.6 ±0.3 11 13 41 4350 0.18 500
MLH0603-6N8-5 6.8 ±5% 11 13 44 3750 0.22 500
MLH0603-8N2-5 8.2 ±5% 11 13 44 3300 0.24 500
MLH0603-10N-5 10.0 ±5% 11 13 45 2850 0.26 400
MLH0603-12N-5 12.0 ±5% 13 15 46 2500 0.28 400
MLH0603-15N-5 15.0 ±5% 13 15 48 2150 0.32 400
MLH0603-18N-5 18.0 ±5% 13 15 48 2100 0.35 400
MLH0603-22N-5 22.0 ±5% 15 17 45 1850 0.40 400
MLH0603-27N-5 27.0 ±5% 15 17 43 1680 0.45 400
MLH0603-33N-5 33.0 ±5% 15 18 39 1580 0.55 400
MLH0603-39N-5 39.0 ±5% 15 18 37(1) 1400 0.60 300
MLH0603-47N-5 47.0 ±5% 15 18 35(1) 1200 0.70 300
MLH0603-56N-5 56.0 ±5% 15 18 32(1) 1100 0.75 300
MLH0603-68N-5 68.0 ±5% 15 18 34(1) 1050 0.85 300
MLH0603-82N-5 82.0 ±5% 15 18 32(1) 900 1.0 300
MLH0603-R10-5 100 ±5% 15 18 20(1) 850 1.2 300
Type Number L L Q Q Q SRF RDC I
 (nH) tol. min typ typ min max max
 100  100 100 800 (MHz) (Ω) (mA)
 MHz  MHz MHz MHz
Multilayer Inductors - MLH
High Frequency
MLH0603-R12-5 120 ±5%       8(3) 16(3) 23(2) 730 1.6 250
MLH0603-R15-5 150 ±5%       8(3) 14(3) 23(2) 650 2.0 250
MLH0603-R18-5 180 ±5%       8(3) 14(3) 21(2) 570 2.4 250
MLH0603-R22-5 220 ±5%       8(3) 13(3) 20(2) 530 2.8 200
MLH0805-1N5-03 1.5 ±0.3 11 13 40 6000 0.10 500
MLH0805-1N8-03 1.8 ±0.3 11 13 45 6000 0.10 500
MLH0805-2N2-03 2.2 ±0.3 11 13 48 6000 0.10 500
MLH0805-2N7-03 2.7 ±0.3 11 13 40 6000 0.10 500
MLH0805-3N3-03 3.3 ±0.3 13 15 56 6000 0.13 500
MLH0805-3N9-03 3.9 ±0.3 13 15 54 5400 0.15 500
MLH0805-4N7-03 4.7 ±0.3 13 15 50 4500 0.20 500
MLH0805-5N6-03 5.6 ±0.3 13 15 53 4000 0.23 500
MLH0805-6N8-5 6.8 ±5% 13 15 51 3650 0.25 500
MLH0805-8N2-5 8.2 ±5% 13 15 53 3000 0.28 500
MLH0805-10N-5 10.0 ±5% 14 16 45 2500 0.30 500
MLH0805-12N-5 12.0 ±5% 14 16 48 2450 0.35 400
MLH0805-15N-5 15.0 ±5% 15 17 48 2000 0.40 400
MLH0805-18N-5 18.0 ±5% 15 17 43 1750 0.45 400
MLH0805-22N-5 22.0 ±5% 15 17 47 1700 0.50 400
MLH0805-27N-5 27.0 ±5% 16 18 38 1550 0.55 400
MLH0805-33N-5 33.0 ±5% 17 19 35 1350 0.60 400
MLH0805-39N-5 39.0 ±5% 19 21 40 1300 0.65 400
MLH0805-47N-5 47.0 ±5% 19 21 38 1200 0.70 400
MLH0805-56N-5 56.0 ±5% 16 21 31 1150 0.75 400
MLH0805-68N-5 68.0 ±5% 19 21 28 1000 0.80 400
MLH0805-82N-5 82.0 ±5% 20 22 16 850 0.90 400
MLH0805-R10-5 100 ±5% 21 23 - 730 1.0 400
MLH0805-R12-5   120(1) ±5%      13(1) 22 - 650 1.2 300
MLH0805-R15-5   150(1) ±5%      13(1) 22 - 550 1.4 300
MLH0805-R18-5   180(1) ±5%      13(1) 23 - 500 1.6 300
MLH0805-R22-5   220(1) ±5%      12(1) 20 - 450 1.8 300
MLH0805-R27-5   270(1) ±5%      12(1) 20 - 400 2.0 300